OMB No. 0851-0011 (emp. 4/84)	31-1998
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼	ed original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patr	ed onginal documents or copy thereof.
4	782214 iress of receiving party(ies)
Network General Technology 7 - 20 - 4	Name: Networks Associates Technology, Inc
Corporación	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3965 Freedom Circle
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP 95054
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me Other
□ Other	If accigned is not domicated in the United States, a dominate representative designate is attached: Q Yes Q No
Execution Date: December 24, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1, 701. 506
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1, 701. 506
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1, 701. 506 1, 701. 506 1, 701. 506 2 Yee XNo
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	1, 701. 506 Nors attached? Q Yes X:No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1, 701. 506 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	1, 701. 506 Nors attached? Q Yes X:No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret M. Powers Internal Address Gray Cary Ware &	1, 701. 506 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret M. Powers Internal Address Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP	1, 701. 506 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Margaret M. Powers Internal Address Gray Cary Ware &	1, 701. 506 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Margaret M. Powers Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP Street Address: 400 Hamilton Avenue	1, 701. 506 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret M. Powers Internal Address Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP	1, 701. 506 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Margaret M. Powers Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP Street Address: 400 Hamilton Avenue City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94301	1, 701. 506 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Margaret M. Powers Internal Address.Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP Street Address: 400 Hamilton Avenue City:Palo AltoCAZIP: 94301	1, 701. 506 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ② Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) or use this space
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Margaret M. Powers Internal Address Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP Street Address: 400 Hamilton Avenue City:Palo AltoState:CAZIP: 94301 71998 DNGUYEN 00000231 071907 1701506 DO No. 1011 101-00 City 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing in	1, 701. 506 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Margaret M. Powers Internal Address.Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP Street Address: 400 Hamilton Avenue City:Palo AltoCAZIP: 94301	1, 701. 506 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ② Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) or use this space

Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petents & Trademerts, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NETWORK GENERAL

TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NETWORK GENERAL

TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO "NETWORKS ASSOCIATES TECHNOLOGY,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 1997, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997.-

Edward I Freel Secretary of State

2241105 8100

971452335

AUTHENTICATION.

8840808

DATE:

12-30-97

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0912

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 12/29/1997 971450687 - 2241105

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NETWORK GENERAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Network General Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that upon approval of the shareholders of the Corporation, Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Networks Associates Technology, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment is to become effective on December 31, 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NETWORK GENERAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION said has caused this certificate to be signed by James T. Richardson, its President and attested by Scott C. Neely, its Secretary this 24 day of December, 1997.

O . \bullet

Scott C. Neelv. Secretary

PA\718721.1 1140342-900000 400 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301 1825

Phone 650-328-6561 Fax 650-327-3699 www.gcwf.com

Margaret M. Powers

Writer's Direct Dial: (415) 836-2530 Internet: ataylor@gcwf.com

> Our File No: 1140342-900178

July 20, 1998

SNL996099ET73

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

BOX ASSIGNMENT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Change of Name

> Registrant: Network General Technology Corporation (former name)

Networks Associates Technology, Inc. (new name)

Trademark Registration No.

SNIFFMASTER 1,701,506

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for your recordation are the following documents in connection with the abovereferenced trademark registration

- Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet; (1)
- (2) Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of Network General Technology Corporation filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on December 29, 1997, which shows the change of corporate name from Network General Technology Corporation to Networks Associates Technology, Inc.; and
- (3) A self-addressed, stamped postcard.

Please debit my firm's Deposit Account, No. 07-1907, in the amount of \$40. In the event there are any deficiencies in the fee, please debit the aforementioned account for the remaining fees due.

PA/799083

REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0914

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH LLP

July 20, 1998 Page Two

Please record this Change of Name for the above-referenced registration. Please return the recordal documents to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH LLP

Margaret M. Powers

Enclosures

cc: Lisa Mercer (w/o enclosures)

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL

EXPRESS MAIL mailing label number: £ 1 3880486405

1 17 Lary Cr

Date of Deposit: 1120198

10 cation

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington,

D.C. 20231.

PA/799083

RECORDED: 07/20/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0915